Questions & Answers #2

(Deadline for Questions 10/14/2025 @ 3:00pm EST)

3. Would a SOF® Tactical Tourniquet (SOF-T) be acceptable? It meets the same requirements as the CAT tourniquet and is CoTCCC-approved.

Answer: The Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office (HCSO) will not be accepting the SOF-T, as it is a different style of tourniquet that would necessitate retraining the entire department.

4. If there are bid terms and conditions the Vendor may not be able to agree to, will the County allow the Vendor to include clarifications or exceptions as part of its bid submission?

Answer: The Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office (HCSO) request that all exceptions are listed in Section 4.3 Exceptions in the TC response.

Q&A #2 10/3/2025